## ASSUMPTION OF RISKS, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

## BY SIGNING THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT YOU WILL WAIVE CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE.

## PLEASE READ THIS CONTRACT CAREFULLY.

**ASSUMPTION OF RISKS:** I am aware that participating in activities & sports offered at the Hurricane Hockey Tournament exposes me to many inherent risks, dangers, and hazards. By engaging in any activities & sports offered by or associated with the Hurricane Hockey Club, I freely accept and fully assume all inherent risks, dangers and hazards and the possibility of personal injury, death, property damage, or loss resulting therefrom.

This includes all risks, dangers & hazards incidental to the use of the arena facility including but not limited to the ice surface, pucks, hockey sticks, other skaters, skates, training apparatus, nets or any other elements incidental to my use of the facility or from any personal equipment which I use or neglect to use including but not limited to helmet, face mask, mouth guard, skates, neck guard, padding, sticks, or any other equipment used or not used during my participation in the Tournament.

I acknowledge full responsibility to ensure that I have adequate medical, personal health, dental, accident & life insurance coverage, as well as full responsibility to protect my personal possessions.

## WAIVER OF CLAIMS, RELEASE OF LIABILITY & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT:

In consideration of my participation in the activities & sports of the Hurricane Hockey Tournament, I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS that I have or may in the future have against the arena facility used, the Hurricane Hockey Club, Team or Tournament and their members, directors, officers, employees, agents, and representatives (all of whom are hereinafter collectively referred to as "RELEASES").
- 2. TO RELEASE the RELEASEES from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury, or expense that I may suffer, that a third party may suffer or that my next of kin may suffer, as a result of my participation in activities & sports offered by the RELEASEES, DUE TO ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER
- 3. TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY the RELEASEES from any and all liability for any property damage or personal injury to any third party, resulting from my participation in the activities & sports offered by or associated with the RELEASEES.
- 4. That this Agreement shall be affecting and binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, and assigns, in the event of my death.
- 5. I have read and understood this Agreement prior to signing it on the reverse side. I am aware that by signing this Agreement, I am waiving certain legal rights which I or my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, and assigns may have against the RELEASEES.